Salary
Range

8

CITY OF EDEN
GRADE AND POSITIONS
07/01/12 — 06/30/13

Minimum Midpoint Maximum Classes of Positions

$20,100 $ 25,278 $ 30,456 Custodian

$ 21,105 $ 26,542 $31,978 Laborer |

$22,161 $ 27,870 $ 33,579 Laborer 11
Groundskeeper

$ 23,268 $ 29,262 $ 35,256 Laborer 111

Recycling Center Attendant
Meter Reader

Recreation Asst. Center Director
Fleet Service Attendant

$24,432 $ 30,726 $ 37,020 Automotive Parts Clerk
Secretary |
Equipment Operator |
Water/Wastewater Pl. Op. Trainee

$ 25,654 $ 32,263 $ 38,872 Equipment Operator 11
Secretary Il
Customer Service Coordinator |
Police Records Clerk
Warehouse/Dispatcher

$ 26,937 $ 33,876 $40,814 Equipment Operator 111
Secretary 111
Customer Service Coordinator 11
Meter Reader/Maintenance Tech
Communications Officer
Police Records Clerk 11
Facility Maintenance Technician
Billing Clerk
Transfer Station Operator
Animal Control Officer
Waste Treatment PI. Op. |
C & D Systems Operator Trainee

$ 28,284 $35,571 $ 42,857 Auto Mechanic |
Plant Maintenance Mechanic |
Accounts Payable Clerk
Waste Treatment PI. Op. Il or C
Water Plant Operator C
C & D Systems Operator |
Master Communication Officer



Salary
Range

10

11

12

Minimum

$ 29,699

$31,184

$32,743

$ 34,380

Midpoint

$37,349

$ 39,217

$41,178

$ 43,237

Maximum

$ 45,000

$ 47,250

$49,613

$ 52,093

Classes of Positions

Planning & Inspections Tech. |

Waste Treatment PI. Op. Il or B

Water Plant Operator B

C & D Systems Operator 11

Communications Supervisor

Auto Mechanic Il

Plant Maintenance Mechanic |1

Firefighter Driver/Operator |

Recreation Center Director

Crew Leader (Streets, C/D, & Solid
Waste)

Accounting Technician

Deputy City Clerk

Pretreatment Tech./Relief Op.

Firefighter Driver/Operator Il

Waste Treatment PI. Op. IV or A

Water Plant Operator A

C & D Systems Operator 111

Auto Mechanic 111

Plant Maintenance Mechanic 111

Fire Equipment Mechanic

Police Officer |

Planning & Inspections Tech. Il

S.W. Operations Supervisor &

Enforcement Officer

Recreation Center Director/

Freedom Park Supervisor

C & D Systems Operator 1V
Firefighter Driver/Operator 111
Recreation Program Supervisor
Engineering Technician |
Planning & Inspections Coord.
Police Officer Il

C&D | &I Tech./Crew Leader

Codes Inspector |
Firefighter Driver/Operator 111
Specialist

Engineering Technician 11

Police Officer 11l

Personnel Specialist |

Billing/Collection Supervisor

Park & Facilities Superintendent

Chief Plant Maintenance Mechanic

Chief Water Plant Operator

Chief Waste Treatment PI. Op./
Pretreatment Supervisor

Electric & Control Systems

Technician



Salary
Range

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Minimum

$ 36,099

$37,904

$ 39,798

$41,789

$ 43,879

$ 46,072

$ 48,376
$50,794

$53,334

Midpoint

$ 45,399

$ 47,668

$ 50,050

$ 52,554

$ 55,182

$ 57,940

$ 60,837
$63,879

$67,073

Maximum

$ 54,698

$57,431

$ 60,302

$63,319

$ 66,485

$ 69,809

$73,299
$ 76,963

$80,812

Classes of Positions

Codes Inspector 11
Police Officer IV
Planning & Inspections Cord.

With Legal Assistant Designation
Personnel Specialist 11
Fleet Maintenance Superintendent
Coordinator of tourism & special
projects/events

Information Technology/
Communications Systems Manager
Athletic Director

Police Sergeant |

Codes Inspector 111

Planner |

City Clerk

Firefighter Driver/Operator 11l —
Shift Captain

Planner Il

Police Sergeant Il
Street Superintendent
Solid Waste Superintendent

Accounting Coordinator
Police Lieutenant |
Senior Planner/Planner |11

Police Lieutenant I1

Deputy Fire Chief
Engineering Project Manager
Chief Codes Inspector

Water Plant Superintendent

C & D Superintendent

Wastewater Treatment
Superintendent

Police Captain

Director Of Engineering — No P.E.

Parks, Recreation & Facility
Maintenance Director

Human Resources Director
Deputy Police Chief



Salary
Range

22

23

24

25
26

27

Minimum

$ 56,002

$ 58,801

$61,741

$ 64,828
$ 68,069

$71, 309

Midpoint

$70,428

$73,948

$77,645

$81,528
$ 85,604

$89,679

Maximum

$ 84,853

$ 89,095

$ 93,549

$ 98,228
$ 103,139

$ 108,048

Classes of Positions

Municipal Services Director
Planning & Inspections Director
Business Development Director
Fire Chief

City Engineer — Licensed P.E.
Police Chief
Finance Director

Director Of Public Utilities
Director Of Finance & Personnel

None
Director Of Environmental Services

Staff Attorney/City Attorney



