CITY OF EDEN GRADE AND POSITIONS 07/01/12 – 06/30/13

Salary Range	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Classes of Positions
1	\$20,100	\$ 25,278	\$ 30,456	Custodian
2	\$ 21,105	\$ 26,542	\$ 31,978	Laborer I
3	\$ 22,161	\$ 27,870	\$ 33,579	Laborer II Groundskeeper
4	\$ 23,268	\$ 29,262	\$ 35,256	Laborer III Recycling Center Attendant Meter Reader Recreation Asst. Center Director Fleet Service Attendant
5	\$ 24,432	\$ 30,726	\$ 37,020	Automotive Parts Clerk Secretary I Equipment Operator I Water/Wastewater Pl. Op. Trainee
6	\$ 25,654	\$ 32,263	\$ 38,872	Equipment Operator II Secretary II Customer Service Coordinator I Police Records Clerk Warehouse/Dispatcher
7	\$ 26,937	\$ 33,876	\$ 40,814	Equipment Operator III Secretary III Customer Service Coordinator II Meter Reader/Maintenance Tech Communications Officer Police Records Clerk II Facility Maintenance Technician Billing Clerk Transfer Station Operator Animal Control Officer Waste Treatment Pl. Op. I C & D Systems Operator Trainee
8	\$ 28,284	\$ 35,571	\$ 42,857	Auto Mechanic I Plant Maintenance Mechanic I Accounts Payable Clerk Waste Treatment Pl. Op. II or C Water Plant Operator C C & D Systems Operator I Master Communication Officer

Salary Range	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Classes of Positions
9	\$ 29,699	\$ 37,349	\$ 45,000	Planning & Inspections Tech. I Waste Treatment Pl. Op. III or B Water Plant Operator B C & D Systems Operator II Communications Supervisor Auto Mechanic II Plant Maintenance Mechanic II Firefighter Driver/Operator I Recreation Center Director Crew Leader (Streets, C/D, & Solid Waste) Accounting Technician Deputy City Clerk Pretreatment Tech./Relief Op.
10	\$ 31,184	\$ 39,217	\$ 47,250	Firefighter Driver/Operator II Waste Treatment Pl. Op. IV or A Water Plant Operator A C & D Systems Operator III Auto Mechanic III Plant Maintenance Mechanic III Fire Equipment Mechanic Police Officer I Planning & Inspections Tech. II S.W. Operations Supervisor & Enforcement Officer Recreation Center Director/ Freedom Park Supervisor
11	\$ 32,743	\$ 41,178	\$ 49,613	C & D Systems Operator IV Firefighter Driver/Operator III Recreation Program Supervisor Engineering Technician I Planning & Inspections Coord. Police Officer II C &D I & I Tech./Crew Leader
12	\$ 34,380	\$ 43,237	\$ 52,093	Codes Inspector I Firefighter Driver/Operator III Specialist Engineering Technician II Police Officer III Personnel Specialist I Billing/Collection Supervisor Park & Facilities Superintendent Chief Plant Maintenance Mechanic Chief Water Plant Operator Chief Waste Treatment Pl. Op./ Pretreatment Supervisor Electric & Control Systems Technician

Salary Range	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Classes of Positions
13	\$ 36,099	\$ 45,399	\$ 54,698	Codes Inspector II Police Officer IV Planning & Inspections Cord. With Legal Assistant Designation Personnel Specialist II Fleet Maintenance Superintendent Coordinator of tourism & special projects/events
14	\$ 37,904	\$ 47,668	\$ 57,431	Information Technology/ Communications Systems Manager Athletic Director Police Sergeant I Codes Inspector III Planner I City Clerk Firefighter Driver/Operator III – Shift Captain
15	\$ 39,798	\$ 50,050	\$ 60,302	Planner II Police Sergeant II Street Superintendent Solid Waste Superintendent
16	\$ 41,789	\$ 52,554	\$ 63,319	Accounting Coordinator Police Lieutenant I Senior Planner/Planner III
17	\$ 43,879	\$ 55,182	\$ 66,485	Police Lieutenant II Deputy Fire Chief Engineering Project Manager Chief Codes Inspector
18	\$ 46,072	\$ 57,940	\$ 69,809	Water Plant Superintendent C & D Superintendent Wastewater Treatment Superintendent
19	\$ 48,376	\$ 60,837	\$ 73,299	Police Captain
20	\$ 50,794	\$ 63,879	\$ 76,963	Director Of Engineering – No P.E.
21	\$ 53,334	\$ 67,073	\$ 80,812	Parks, Recreation & Facility Maintenance Director Human Resources Director Deputy Police Chief

Salary Range	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Classes of Positions
22	\$ 56,002	\$ 70,428	\$ 84,853	Municipal Services Director Planning & Inspections Director Business Development Director Fire Chief
23	\$ 58,801	\$ 73,948	\$ 89,095	City Engineer – Licensed P.E. Police Chief Finance Director
24	\$ 61,741	\$ 77,645	\$ 93,549	Director Of Public Utilities Director Of Finance & Personnel
25	\$ 64,828	\$ 81,528	\$ 98,228	None
26	\$ 68,069	\$ 85,604	\$ 103,139	Director Of Environmental Services
27	\$71, 309	\$89,679	\$ 108,048	Staff Attorney/City Attorney